

"
C.A.No. 5827-5829 OF 2000
.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5827-5829 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

National Railway Mazdoor Union .. Appellant

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

O_R_D_E_R@@
AAAAAAAAA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The question raised before us in these appeals is absorption of Commission Bearers/Commission Vendors in the Central Railway. It is submitted now in the affidavit filed by the Chief Commercial Manager (Catering) on October 8, 2001 that they have absorbed all such Commission Bearers numbering about 229 and 528 Commission Vendors remained to be absorbed and subsequent to the filing of the original affidavit 205 more Commission Bearers/Vendors have been permanently absorbed in Group 'D' services in the Central Railway and further stated that another 171 Commissioner Bearers/Vendors have been shortlisted and are being absorbed in Group 'D' posts and action is being taken to regularise the remaining Commissioner Bearers/Vendors also within 6 months.

We have to understand that the statement made on behalf of the respondent is to the effect that remaining Commission

-2-

Bearers/Vendors will also be regularised within a period of 6 months. In that view of the matter nothing survives in these appeals for consideration. The appeals stand disposed of accordingly.

It would be appropriate for the respondent to consider the cases of legal representatives of those who have died without benefit of the earlier order.

.SP1

.....J@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
[DORAISWAMY RAJU]@@
A

New Delhi,@
AAAAAAAAA
October 30, 2001.

.PA
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
ITEM NO. 105 COURT NO.7 SECTION-XV
(PH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5827-5829/2000

National Railway Mazdoor Union .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

DATE :30.10.2001 : This/These matter (s) was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) : Mr. Collin Gonsalve, Adv.
Mr. Aprana Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) : Ms.C.K.Sucharita, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. G.B. Sathe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2
The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file