

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 14-16/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5827-5829/2000

NATIONAL RAILWAY MAZDOOR UNION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 30.10.2001)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG.

Mr. Nvin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks perm

ission to withdraw

these applications. Permission is granted. The applications, I.A.Nos.14-16 of 2005 in C.A.

Nos.5827-5829 of 2000 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
WAJ)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.14-16 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5827-5829 OF 2000

NATIONAL RAILWAY MAZDOOR UNION

.... APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.... RESPONDENT

S

O R D E R

to withdraw Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks permission

these applications. Permission is granted. The applications, I.A.Nos.14-16 of 2005 in C.A.

Nos.5827-5829 of 2000 are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 16, 2005.